



VILLAGE OF: Riverdale  
 BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, June 2, 2022

PROJECT: Wabash Ave (143rd St - 142nd St) & Tracy Ave (140th St - 139th St)  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$552,635.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate of Construction Cost		Gallagher Asphalt Corp.		Davis Concrete Constr. Co.		M&J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal (Special)	UNIT	2125	6.00	12,750.00	15.00	31,875.00	13.00	27,625.00	6.20	13,175.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	FOOT	5500	2.00	11,000.00	2.50	13,750.00	3.45	18,975.00	1.65	9,075.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SQ FT	470	14.00	6,580.00	22.00	10,340.00	23.00	10,810.00	15.50	7,285.00
4	HMA Surface Removal, 3" (Special)	SQ YD	45	16.50	742.50	35.00	1,575.00	20.00	900.00	8.80	396.00
5	HMA Surface Removal VD (0"-3")	SQ YD	170	7.50	1,275.00	20.00	3,400.00	20.00	3,400.00	8.45	1,436.50
6	HMA Surface Removal VD (0"-6")	SQ YD	5230	6.00	31,380.00	10.00	52,300.00	6.25	32,687.50	10.90	57,007.00
7	Grade & Shape Existing Aggregate Base Course	SQ YD	125	70.00	8,750.00	18.50	2,312.50	25.00	3,125.00	144.60	18,075.00
8	Exploratory Excavation	TON	24	250.00	6,000.00	350.00	8,400.00	25.00	600.00	33.75	810.00
9	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	HOUR	250	100.00	25,000.00	80.00	20,000.00	50.00	12,500.00	131.25	32,812.50
10	Tree Trunk Protection	CU YD	45	200.00	9,000.00	75.00	3,375.00	25.00	1,125.00	234.75	10,563.75
11	Tree Root Pruning	EACH	420	20.00	8,400.00	2.50	1,050.00	1.00	420.00	19.60	8,232.00
12	Inlet Filters	FOOT	10	1,250.00	12,500.00	450.00	4,500.00	5.00	50.00	202.50	2,025.00
13	Domestic Water Service Box Adjustments	EACH	5	500.00	2,500.00	375.00	1,875.00	180.00	900.00	472.50	2,362.50
14	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	EACH	3	375.00	1,125.00	600.00	1,800.00	685.00	2,055.00	1,012.50	3,037.50
15	Frames and Lids, Type 1	EACH	3	375.00	1,125.00	500.00	1,500.00	450.00	1,350.00	675.00	2,025.00
16	Valve Box to be Adjusted	EACH	2	300.00	600.00	400.00	800.00	425.00	850.00	540.00	1,080.00
17	Structure to be Abandoned	EACH	2	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	425.00	850.00	337.50	675.00
18	Structure to be Reconstructed	EACH	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	2,150.00	4,300.00	3,037.50	6,075.00
19	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	2	2,250.00	4,500.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,650.00	5,300.00	4,050.00	8,100.00
20	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid, With Trap	EACH	3	4,250.00	12,750.00	5,300.00	15,900.00	8,550.00	25,650.00	11,812.50	35,437.50
21	Restricted Depth Combined Sanitary Manhole, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	EACH	3	5,500.00	16,500.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	11,550.00	34,650.00	13,162.50	39,487.50
22	10" Diameter, SDR 26, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	FOOT	140	80.00	11,200.00	80.00	11,200.00	185.00	25,900.00	60.75	8,505.00
23	Trench Backfill	CU YD	150	50.00	7,500.00	80.00	12,000.00	47.00	7,050.00	13.50	2,025.00
24	Concrete Curb, Type B	FOOT	225	35.00	7,875.00	36.00	8,100.00	36.00	8,100.00	27.90	6,277.50
25	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	FOOT	1900	32.00	60,800.00	30.00	57,000.00	36.00	68,400.00	41.70	79,230.00
26	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SQ FT	5500	10.00	55,000.00	7.25	39,875.00	9.75	53,625.00	10.00	55,000.00
27	Detectable Warnings	SQ FT	260	42.50	11,050.00	25.00	6,500.00	23.00	5,980.00	35.05	9,113.00
28	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SQ YD	370	85.00	31,450.00	80.00	29,600.00	79.00	29,230.00	124.15	45,935.50
29	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	SQ YD	30	60.00	1,800.00	110.00	3,300.00	60.00	1,800.00	290.20	8,706.00
30	Protective Coat	SQ YD	1400	2.50	3,500.00	0.01	14.00	0.05	70.00	4.15	5,810.00
31	CL D Pavement Patch, Type II, 3"	SQ YD	20	60.00	1,200.00	70.00	1,400.00	162.00	3,240.00	219.45	4,389.00
32	Bit Materials (Tak Coat)	POUNDS	3250	1.25	4,062.50	0.01	32.50	0.01	32.50	1.35	4,387.50
33	HMA Surfacing, 3" (Special)	SQ YD	30	55.00	1,650.00	70.00	2,100.00	35.00	1,050.00	47.05	1,411.50
34	HMA Surfacing, 3"	SQ YD	170	25.00	4,250.00	30.00	5,100.00	35.00	5,950.00	40.15	6,825.50
35	HMA SC, Mix D, N50, 1-1/2"	TON	400	95.00	38,000.00	115.00	46,000.00	99.50	39,800.00	132.35	52,940.00
36	HMA BC IL-19.0, N50, 2-1/2"	TON	660	95.00	62,700.00	90.00	59,400.00	97.50	64,350.00	111.70	73,722.00
37	Topsoil Placement, 3	SQ YD	1800	4.50	8,100.00	4.00	7,200.00	5.00	9,000.00	15.00	27,000.00
38	Seeding, Class 1	SQ YD	1800	13.00	23,400.00	1.00	1,800.00	5.00	9,000.00	6.55	11,790.00
39	Thermo Pavement Mrk Line-4"	FOOT	420	4.00	1,680.00	1.75	735.00	1.60	672.00	1.35	567.00
40	Thermo Pavement Mrk Line-4"	FOOT	190	5.00	950.00	3.00	570.00	2.84	539.60	9.40	1,786.00
41	Thermo Pavement Mrk Line-4"	FOOT	190	12.00	2,280.00	6.00	1,140.00	5.68	1,079.20	11.85	2,251.50
42	Thermo Pavement Mrk Line-4"	FOOT	80	24.50	1,960.00	12.00	960.00	11.35	908.00	20.05	1,604.00
43	Traffic Control and Protection	LSUM	1	29,000.00	29,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	45,035.00	45,035.00	28,138.75	28,138.75
44	Type "C" Catch Basin, 2' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EACH	1	2,750.00	2,750.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	6,412.50	6,412.50
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>					<b>\$552,635.00</b>		<b>\$572,279.00</b>		<b>\$573,583.80</b>		<b>\$703,000.00</b>